PROCLAMATION

HONORING MARY SNYDER ON HER RETIREMENT FROM INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES/MAIN LIBRARY

WHEREAS, Mary Snyder retired from Indian River County effective November 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Mary Snyder began her outstanding career as Director in July, 1983, which at the time the library was a Not For Profit Corp. run by Indian River Library Assoc. Inc. A bond issue passed for Indian River Co. for the construction of additional libraries and the existing library. On October 1, 1986, Mary Snyder became Director of Library Services and continued in that capacity until her retirement; and

WHEREAS, Mary Snyder played an integral role in the construction of the Main, North County, Law and Brackett Libraries. She secured over six million dollars in grants for the Adult Literacy Program and I.R.C. Library System.

WHEREAS, Mary Snyder has served this County and the Public with distinction and selflessness. During her thirty years of service, she was dedicated, and her work was greatly appreciated by the employer, citizens, and co-workers alike; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Board applauds Mary Snyder's efforts on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service she has given to Indian River County for the last thirty years; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in her future endeavors!

Adopted this 15th day of November 2016.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bob Solari, Chairman